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The Internal Committee of the IIPS is organizing a three-special lecture series for the students, 
staffs and faculty of the institute. The first lecture in this series was held on October 22, 2021 
through WebEx Video Conferencing Application. Prof. Usha Ram, Chairperson, IC of the 
IIPS welcomed the Guest speaker and the participants. Dr. Manas R. Pradhan introduced the 
speaker for the lecture Dr. Anuja Gulati, Program Management Specialist, UNFPA to the 
audience.  
 
The speaker, Dr. Gulati deliberated on “Need of IC, Roles, Responsibilities and the 
functioning of IC, and IC helpline”. Dr. Gulati started her presentation with what constitute 
a sexual harassment(SH) and SH at workplace.  She explained it giving real life examples and 
clarified that work related travel, work related events, work related functions comes under the 
purview of the SH at workplace.  Also any activity to harm the modesty of the women constitute 
Sexual harassment. She talked about various forms of SH such as verbal/physical/visual/non-
verbal and also about circumstances under which sexual harassment can be committed. She 
highlighted the role of gender norms and its impact on women’s status in general and SH in 
particular. She explained the possible consequences of SH at workplace such as an individual’s 
job, career and personal wellbeing. Hostile work environment, aggrieved women suffer from 
emotional and physical consequences besides affecting the self-esteem of the women.  
 
She talked about the history behind the legal provisions on sexual harassment by citing cases 
such as Rupan Deol Bajaj v/s KPS gill (intent vs. impact) and also the Bhanwari Devi case- 
Vishakha and Ors vs. state of Rajasthan. She also talked about the weakness of Vishakha 
judgements. She discussed in detail the sexual harassment at workplace act 2013including the 
redressal mechanism. She explained the in detail the composition, role and responsibility of 
IC. 
 
The lecture was followed by question answer session and participants enquired about many 
specificity of the IC and its function. Prof. Usha Ram coordinated the question-answer 
session.  
 
After the question-answer session, Dr. Manas R. Pradhan proposed a formal vote of thanks 
and gratitude to the presenter, all participants, IIPS administration, Director Office, the ICT 
unit, and the ICC members for their timely help and support in organizing the webinar. The 
webinar received a good response and a total of 233 faculties, staffs and students from IIPS 
attended the event. The webinar concluded at 6.30 pm. 
 
The IC members involved in organizing the lecture:  
 

1. Prof. Usha Ram  
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2. Dr. Manas Ranjan Pradhan   
3. Ms. Yogita H. Rangari 
4. Mr. Soumendu Sen 
5. Ms. Shivani Gharge 
6. Ms. Aditi 
 

 
 

Pics from the special lecture by Dr Anuja Gulati 
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Attendance Sheet of Special lecture 1_by Dr. Gulati  
 

Session detail for 'Special lecture 1 by Dr Anuja Gulati': 22nd October 2021 
SL
N 

Participant Name Participant Email 

  IC Committee iccommittee@iipsindia.ac.in 
1 Glory Narjinary glorynarjinary1@gmail.com 

2 Madhurima Sharma madhurimasharma1@gmail.com 
3 Akancha Singh aksin176@gmail.com 
4 varsha kaswan MPS/2021-22 varshakaswan59@gmail.com 
5 ICT ABC a@gmail.com 

6 VAISHNAVI GUPTA gtvaish101016@gmail.com 
7 abv amarbujale07@gmail.com 
8 SAFVAN K safvsan@gmail.com 
9 Varsha Nagargoje nag.varsha2009@gmail.com 

10 NAVIN SINGH navin2k15@gmail.com 
11 RAHUL KUMAR rahul050794ji@gmail.com 
12 Chandramani Piyush chandramani.piyush@gmail.com 
13 Sumit Saurav sumitsourav668@gmail.com 

14 nivedya vinu nivedyavinu141997@gmail.com 
15 Raja rajasahu753@gmail.com 
16 Sumit Narayan Dwivedi_MPS sumitnarayandwivedi28@gmail.com 
17 Anjali Kumari anjalisandilya012@gmail.com 

18 Dr Amit Khandelwal dramitkhandelwal@gmail.com 
19 Shafiqa Bagwan shafiqa.bagwan@gmail.com 
20 PAWAN KUMAR (MBD 21-23) pawankumarmahto545@gmail.com 
21 Kajal Rathod_MPS rathodkj12@gmail.com 

22 Krishna Dornalpalle dornalpallekrishna@gmail.com 
23 Rahul Sajee rahulsajee3@gmail.com 
24 Aditi Chakraborty aditi325@gmail.com 
25 Rakhi Bharati _MPS rakhibharati2020@gmail.com 

26 Dr Anju dr.anju29@gmail.com 
27 Mouli Maity moulimaity22@gmail.com 
28 seema Joshi joshiseema1104@gmail.com 
29 shamrin ishamrinakhtar@gmail.com 

30 ABDUL  RAHIQUE IIPS/MBD-2020-22/01 rahique016@gmail.com 
31 Asutosh Priyadarsan Mansing asutosh277482@gmail.com 
32 Nikhil nikhilkr.agarwal@nic.in 
33 Vinodh Thota vinodhthota3@gmail.com 

34 Jyoti Das jyotidas2112@gmail.com 
35 PIYASA IIPS/PRE-PHD piyasapayel@gmail.com 
36 LINCY K lincykrishnan19@gmail.com 
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37 KRISHNA KARUBAKSHI  madhavsahu307@gmail.com 
38 Abdul Rauoof abdulrauoof777@gmail.com 
39 Nikhil Agarwal nikhilkr.agarwal@nic.in 

40 Rohit Sinha rhtrohitsinha8804@gmail.com 
41 Manabindra Barman_MPS sb668560@gmail.com 
42 Kalpesh Chatterjee chatterjeekalpesh99@gmail.com 
43 Sutirtha Mazumder sutirthamazumder@gmail.com 

44 Manikandan manikandanmstat@gmail.com 
45 Imran Ahmed Jafri imranahmedjafri@gmail.com 
46 Poushaly Talukdar poushaly98@gmail.com 
47 Anil Pal anilpal392@gmail.com 

48 puja Das dasmona199412@gmail.com 
49 BIKASH DAS bikashdas220798@gmail.com 
50 Soumayadeep Mondal msoumayadeep@gmail.com 
51 Arkajyoti DebRoy arkajyoti1999@gmail.com 

52 Avnish Pal azovbmcpphak007@gmail.com 
53 Jayant N Kadgaye jayantkadgaye@gmail.com 
54 Srikanth Reddy reddy.srikanth033@gmail.com 
55 sneha s sneha08.2015@gmail.com 

56 JHUMKI KUNDU jhumkikundu16@gmail.com 
57 Priya Maurya priyamaurya1326@gmail.com 
58 jyoti kumar jyotikumar3@hotmail.com 
59 Sathya cfca.sathya@gmail.com 

60 Debasish Ghosh debasishghosh121@gmail.com 
61 Navdeep Singh navdeep.iitb@gmail.com 
62 LAEEK SIDDIQUI laeekraja@gmail.com 
63 Puja Goswami pujagoswami.ghy@gmail.com 

64 Jeremiah papathotijeremiah@gmail.com 
65 Ayushi Das ayushi.das1999@gmail.com 
66 Rukmi prukmi@gmail.com 
67 suhas sutar suhas.iips@gmail.com 

68 Bijayalaxmi Panda bijaya246@gmail.com 
69 Ardra s ardrashomajith@gmail.com 
70 Sheetal Kulkarni drsheetal8@gmail.com 
71 basil e eybasil@gmail.com 

72 Anjali Pandit  anjalipandit313@gmail.com 
73 sneha surpam sneha08.2015@gmail.com 
74 Laeek iipslaeeksiddiqui@gmail.com 
75 Tushar Dakua tdakua1994@gmail.com 

76 Mihir Adhikary mihiradhikary363rk@gmail.com 
77 Dr. Smita smita.nhsrc@gmail.com 
78 Sanjay Kumar Pal sanjay248pal@gmail.com 
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79 Deepender / MBD deepender.dhillon@gmail.com 
80 dipika gudekar dipikag03@gmail.com 
81 Vinod Kumar vinodgeo98@gmail.com 

82 Prashant Dongardive prashantbhimrao@gmail.com 
83 Ruyel ISLAM ruyelislam786@gmail.com 
84 Dr Subhas Babu Mandya p.subhash.babu@gmail.com 
85 Eugine Paul_MPS/03 euginepl45@gmail.com 

86 SHRADHA SUBHASH GHARAT gharatshradha@gmail.com 
87 Saleena M mklsali25@gmail.com 
88 Sunny ladkat.sunny44@gmail.com 
89 Vibhor kaushik kaushikvibhor2@gmail.com 

90 Balram Rai balramrai009@gmail.com 
91 Venkata Raja Malla vennelaraja77@gmail.com 
92 tom mathews tomthattazham@gmail.com 
93 Mahdi Abbas Virani aviranimahdiabbas212@gmail.com 

94 Priyanka PAael patelpriyankacsb@gmail.com 
95 Manisha Sharma kaushikmanisha104@gmail.com 
96 Rajeev Singh rajeevs210@gmail.com 
97 Rimjhim Bajpai rimjhim0194@gmail.com 

98 Rashmi . rashmir635@gmail.com 
99 prashant sorryprashantjee@gmail.com 

100 Varsha Pandey 
varsha.pandey.economics@gmail.co
m 

101 Ashish Kumar__MPS/(2021-22)/51 geotravelingskuk@gmail.com 

102 SHASHI KALA SAROJ shashisarojnu@gmail.com 
103 VIKESH KUMAR MPS vikeshkumar0720@gmail.com 
104 Santosh Kumar Naik _MPS naiks1997@gmail.com 
105 Bharti Singh bs09547@gmail.com 

106 Abinash Jena ajena2020@gmail.com 
107 Stutee Waghmare eistutee@gmail.com 
108 Sucheta Sharma sucheta637@gmail.com 
109 MD TIPU SULTAN  IIPS/MBD-2020-22/15 sultantipu2536@gmail.com 

110 Pramod Kumar Sethi pramodkumarsethi604@gmail.com 
111 Snigdha Bhattacharyya snigdhab2809@gmail.com 
112 SHASHI SAROJ shashikala.saroj52@gmail.com 
113 AMIT KUMAR RAja amit.raja5928@gmail.com 

114 IBRAR AHMED ibrarch62@gmail.com 
115 Sourav Mondal mondalsourav00000@gmail.com 
116 Vinod Joseph K J inodjosephkj@gmail.com 
117 Chandan Kumar Hansda/Pre-PhD/2021-22 hansdachandan2812@gmail.com 

118 manish parulekar manishparulekar420@gmail.com 
119 prasenjit de deprasen98@gmail.com 
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120 Sneha Kumari sneha.ojha0009@gmail.com 
121 Asfahan  Nomani asfahannomani@gmail.com 
122 Abhiyan Chaudhari chaudhariabhiyan96@gmail.com 

123 Swarup Ghosh/MPS swarup525400@gmail.com 
124 Aratrika Saha sahaaratrika8@gmail.com 
125 SHINJINI RAY shinjiniray24@gmail.com 
126 Suraj Maiti/MPS/2021-22 suraj.yunique@gmail.com 

127 Mahadev Bramhankar bramhankarakash@gmail.com 
128 SOMESH KUMAR someshkumar5ssc@gmail.com 
129 Nirmal Singh geo007nr@gmail.com 
130 AMIYA SAHA amiyasaha4444@gmail.com 

131 Rinika Biswas - IIPS/MPS/(2021-2022)/11 rinikabiswas04@gmail.com 
132 M C CHANDRA PRASAD prasu.here@gmail.com 
133 kanchan kalavale kanchanps.llh@gmail.com 
134 Niharika Awasthi nickawasthi.13@gmail.com 

135 Vandana Rastogi vandanarastogi.bhu17@gmail.com 
136 Anandi Shukla shukla.anandi867@gmail.com 
137 Palak Sharma pal3193@gmail.com 
138 Jitender Prasad jitenderprasad18@gmail.com 

139 Sumana Roy sumanaroy10@yahoo.com 
140 Srinidhi srinidhi1631@gmail.com 
141 Aparna Roy aparnaroy1202@gmail.com 
142 Barnita Das - MPS dasbarnita3@gmail.com 

143 Swapnasudha chakraborty swapnasudha17@gmail.com 

144 Deepak Kumar MPS 
deepak.kumargupta77580@gmail.co
m 

145 Prerna Mukti Bara prerna.m.b.025@gmail.com 
146 Mohammad Hammad hammadmohammad6@gmail.com 

147 T V Sekher tvsekher@iipsindia.ac.in 
148 Mohai Menul Biswas biswas.belief@gmail.com 
149 Ajay Dutta MPS ajaydutta078@gmail.com 
150 Sourav Biswas souravbiswas3198@gmail.com 

151 arup debbarma aroodv@gmail.com 
152 saumya p kachari saumyakachari58@gmail.com 
153 Nabin Bhagat nabinbhagat2000@gmail.com 
154 Deepika Phukan deephukan93@gmail.com 

155 Tingwang-MBD longnekong14@gmail.com 
156 Susmita Dutta/MPS susmitadutta443@gmail.com 
157 Mayur Narute mayurnarute2000@gmail.com 
158 Prateek Singh IIPSMBD-2020-22/22 prateeksingh22120810@gmail.com 

159 Shreyasi Dan shreyasidan@gmail.com 
160 Amarjeet kumar MPS kumaramar8611@gmail.com 
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161 Afsal K afsuk7@gmail.com 
162 Th. Adhiti Sinha adhitisinha123@gmail.com 
163 BISWAJIT HALDER biswajithalderabd@gmail.com 

164 Sayanti Mandal IIPS/MBD-2020-22/46 sayantimandal21@gmail.com 
165 Praloy pal praloypal77@gmail.com 
166 Yashna Chawla chwlyshn@gmail.com 
167 Debasmita Maji debasmitamaji2000@gmail.com 

168 Soumendu Sen sen.soumendu16@gmail.com 
169 Ramanathan Balakrishnan ramanathanb@hotmail.com 
170 Gopika J Nair gopikajnair2442@gmail.com 
171 Vanshika Keshwani keshwanivanshika@gmail.com 

172 Sourav Mandal sm754556@gmail.com 
173 Rupalee Singh Chauhan rupaleesinghchauhan@gmail.com 
174 Mihir Desai desaimihir2000@gmail.com 
175 Abhishek Kumar_MPS dhakadabhishek97@gmail.com 

176 Mohit Pandey mohitpandeybhadohi94@gmail.com 
177 Mantu Paira_MPS/53 mantupaira@gmail.com 
178 Faheem fh1kn.one@gmail.com fh1kn.one@gmail.com 
179 Abhishek Yadav akkiseven7@gmail.com 

180 Aditi B. Prasad aditibhagwatprasad@gmail.com 
181 MedonuoRulu IIPS/MA-MSC/2020-22/39 medonuorulu2016@gmail.com 
182 Anjali anjanasri99@gmail.com 
183 Daisy Saikia reachdaisysaikia@gmail.com 

184 Ritesh Kumar Singh riteshit1994@gmail.com 
185 Kethokhrieno Kipu IIPS/MBD-2020-22/12 kethokhrienokipu@gmail.com 
186 Sakshi Shimpi sakshishimpi.5@gmail.com 
187 Shaveta Kohli shavetakohli6@gmail.com 

188 Beauty Maji IIPS/MBD-2020-22/09 beauty160898@gmail.com 
189 Sunandita Das dassunandita60@gmail.com 
190 Sandeep Jain sandeep.jain86@gmail.com 
191 Shivani Gharge gharge.shivani@gmail.com 

192 RAGHUNATH MANDI raghunathvb1997@gmail.com 
193 Ajit Kumar Kannaujiya ajeetatbhu@gmail.com 
194 Adrika Maji adrikagargi@gmail.com 
195 Manoj Dakua mdakua.tfg@gmail.com 

196 Koushik Roy Pramanik  koushik.jee1@gmail.com 
197 Rufi Shaikh rufi.shaikh95@yahoo.com 
198 Milan Das milandas068@gmail.com 
199 gulshan kumar kumargulshan630@gmail.com 

200 xiomi rohinisapkal@iips.net 
201 AMBIKESH PANDEY ambikesh.pandey.94@hotmail.com 
202 Pankaj Chowdhury pankajchowdhury1909@gmail.com 
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203 DIKSHA RANI dkra7170560@gmail.com 
204 Joydip Baro joydip748541@gmail.com 
205 JYOTI CHOUBEY jyotichoubey54@gmail.com 

206 Amit Kumar Goyal amitsks123@gmail.com 
207 Yashoda Karande _MPS krantikarande1997@gmail.com 
208 Pawan kumar pawankumarmahto545@gmail.com 
209 YUVRAJ yuvraj2869anuj@gmail.com 

210 Nandeen Bhattacharyya bhattacharyyanandeen@gmail.com 
211 MEGHA PAUL paulmegha1029@gmail.com 
212 Debashree Sinha debashreesinha04@gmail.com 
213 Debarati Dey debarati30.1999@gmail.com 

214 Vidhyesh Pophalkar vidhyeshp97@gmail.com 
215 Niranjana R niranjanarsd99@gmail.com 
216 Abhishek Anand anandabhishek361@gmail.com 
217 Umakanta Sahoo sahooumakanta0@gmail.com 

218 
PRATYASHEE OJAH IIPS/MBD-2020-
22/23 pratyasheeo@gmail.com 

219 Shreyantika Nandi shreyantika.n@gmail.com 
220 Alisha D alishajas04@gmail.com 
221 Muskan Srivastava - MPS muskansrivastava818@gmail.com 

222 Smaranika Otta nibeditaotta5@gmail.com 
223 Divya Mishra mishradivya115@gmail.com 
224 Aditi Chaudhary aditi.chaudhary72@gmail.com 
225 Shivani Kumaria shivani.kumaria1996@gmail.com 

226 Anuja Gulati gulati@unfpa.org 
227 Arpita Saha arpita2503.com@gmail.com 
228 VIKAS KAMBLE vikaskamble077@gmail.com 
229 Saurav Pote pote.saurav99@gmail.com 

230 Manas Pradhan manas.pradhan@iipsindia.ac.in 
231 Usha Ram usharam@iipsindia.ac.in 
232 Vahhida Pinjari vahhida.pinjari2015@tiss.edu 
233 Seema More seemacmore@gmail.com 

 
 


